07-14-2004		
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ 102	2790492 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  7-12-04  Fabricated Components, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Infast USA, Inc.     Internal     Address:	
	Street Address: 1810 Grassland Parkway	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Alpharetta State: GA Zip:30004	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	□ Individual(s) citizenship	
☑Corporation-State - <b>Delaware</b> ☐ Other	☐ Association	
□ Other	☐ General Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	©Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
□ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: <u>07/15/02</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,540,353; 2,694,782; 2,540,350  attached?   Yes   No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Richard A. Gaffin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - sent under date of 12/18/03	
Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account number:	
Street Address: 99 Monroe Avenue NW, Ste. 1200		
City: Grand Rapids State:MI Zip: 49503	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard A. Gaffin  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	Class and the Market division designs to the second the
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \2.16.03 Fabricated Components, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Infast USA, Inc.  Internal  Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other	Street Address: 1810 Grassland Parkway  City:Alpharetta State: GA Zip:30004  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:	☐ Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 540, 353 2, 694, 782 2, 540, 350
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq.	20.00
Internal Address:  Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 99 Monroe NW, Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49503  DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS OF AGE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  FLLER 00000183 2540353 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:  40.00 (ID Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  50.00 (ID Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003006 FRAME: 0762



RICHARD A. GAFFIN

TEL: (616) 776-6305 FAX: (616) 776-6322

E-MAIL: gaffin@millercanfield.com

1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue, N.W. Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 TEL: (616) 454-8656

> FAX: (616) 776-6322 www.millercanfield.com

> > July 7, 2004

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Document ID No. 102626295; 12-18-2003

Trademark Nos.: 2,540,353; 2,694,782; 2,540,350 Conveying Party: Fabricated Components, Inc.

Receiving Party: Infast USA, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to your letter dated June 29, 2004, enclosed are the following:

- 1. New Recordation Form Cover Sheet showing execution date, with enclosure;
- 2. Prior Recordation Form Cover Sheet showing Document ID Number and filing date; and
- 3. Self-addressed, stamped postcard to be date-stamped and returned.

Please record the Assignment of Trademarks in your usual manner. If you have any questions or if anything additional is needed, please contact me.

Sincerely yours

Richard A. Gaffin

pdv

Enclosures

GRLIB:461609.1\113183-00001

RECORDED: 07/12/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003006 FRAME: 0763

MICHIGAN: Ann Arbor

New York, NY Pensacola, FL Washington, DC

POLAND: Gdynia

Katowice • Warsaw

Detroit • Grand Rapids Howell • Kalamazoo Lansing • Monroe • Troy

CANADA: Windsor, ON